

Christopher B. Burke Engineering, Ltd.
 9575 W Higgins Road, Suite 600
 Rosemont, IL 60018

VILLAGE OF CLARENDON HILLS
 CHESTNUT ALLEY IMPROVEMENTS

BID TAB
 DATE: July 10, 2019

BASE BID				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		MARTAM CONSTRUCTION	
CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	COST	UNIT COST	COST
20100110	TREE REMOVAL (6 TO 15 UNITS DIAMETER)	UNIT	15	\$ 40.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 750.00
20100210	TREE REMOVAL (OVER 15 UNITS DIAMETER)	UNIT	25	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 2,200.00
20200100	EARTH EXCAVATION	CU YD	600	\$ 35.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 28,200.00
20201200	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	CU YD	35	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 1,645.00
20400800	FURNISHED EXCAVATION	CU YD	10	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 280.00
25000200	SEEDING, CLASS 2	SQ YD	100	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,400.00
28000400	PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER	FOOT	300	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,500.00
28000510	INLET FILTERS	EACH	11	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 188.00	\$ 2,068.00
*30300001	AGGREGATE SUBGRADE IMPROVEMENT	CU YD	35	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 3,360.00
35102000	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B 8"	SQ YD	150	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 2,100.00
35800100	PREPARATION OF BASE	SQ YD	520	\$ 1.50	\$ 780.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,120.00
35800200	AGGREGATE BASE REPAIR	TON	15	\$ 25.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 1,440.00
40603080	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50	TON	110	\$ 100.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 181.00	\$ 19,910.00
40603335	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50	TON	90	\$ 100.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 192.00	\$ 17,280.00
*42000300	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 8" (HIGH EARLY)	SQ YD	650	\$ 105.00	\$ 68,250.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 63,700.00
*42000900	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 7" (HIGH EARLY)	SQ YD	65	\$ 90.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 4,940.00
*42400200	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 5 INCH, SPECIAL (HIGH EARLY)	SQ FT	300	\$ 12.50	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,400.00
*42400800	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQ FT	32	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 1,152.00
*44000100	PAVEMENT REMOVAL, 12"	SQ YD	1,000	\$ 17.50	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 19,000.00
44000164	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 3 3/4"	SQ YD	525	\$ 4.50	\$ 2,362.50	\$ 14.00	\$ 7,350.00
*44000200	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	100	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 1,900.00
44000600	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	300	\$ 3.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 600.00
*44201723	CLASS D PATCHES, 6" (SPECIAL)	SQ YD	20	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 1,880.00
48203013	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SHOULDERS, 4"	SQ YD	250	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 16,500.00
*50105220	PIPE CULVERT REMOVAL	FOOT	65	\$ 10.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 910.00
52200800	SEGMENTAL CONCRETE BLOCK WALL	SQ FT	165	\$ 50.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 9,240.00
550B0050	STORM SEWERS, TYPE 1, 6" (DUCTILE IRON)	FOOT	30	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 2,220.00
550B0050	STORM SEWERS, TYPE 1, 12" (DUCTILE IRON)	FOOT	65	\$ 150.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 116.00	\$ 7,540.00
*55100400	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 10"	FOOT	30	\$ 15.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 330.00
60103100	PIPE DRAINS, CORRUGATED STEEL 4"	FOOT	20	\$ 15.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 920.00
60108106	PIPE UNDERDRAINS, TYPE 1, 6" (PERFORATED)	FOOT	850	\$ 20.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 22,100.00
*60234200	INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 1 FRAME, OPEN LID	EACH	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,310.00	\$ 1,310.00
*60236200	INLETS, TYPE A, R-4340-A FRAME AND GRATE	EACH	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,480.00	\$ 1,480.00
*60603800	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT, SPECIAL	FOOT	125	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 4,750.00
67100100	MOBILIZATION	L SUM	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
*70100100	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION	L SUM	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00
72000100	SIGN PANEL - TYPE 1	SQ FT	4	\$ 50.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 168.00
72900100	METAL POST - TYPE A	FOOT	10	\$ 25.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 330.00
78001110	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4" (YELLOW)	FOOT	750	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,250.00
*Z0013798	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	L SUM	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
*Z0018700	DRAINAGE STRUCTURE TO BE REMOVED	EACH	4	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 1,440.00
*NA	AS-BUILT DRAWINGS	L SUM	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 3,360.00
*NA	BIORETENTION SOIL MIX	CU YD	110	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 141.00	\$ 15,510.00
*NA	BIORETENTION PLANTINGS	L SUM	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 19,600.00	\$ 19,600.00
*NA	EDGE SLOPE ADJUSTMENT (HIGH EARLY)	FOOT	300	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 3,900.00
*NA	NYOPLAST DRAIN BASIN, 24"	EACH	5	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,460.00	\$ 12,300.00
*NA	POROUS CONCRETE UNIT PAVERS	SQ FT	3,725	\$ 20.00	\$ 74,500.00	\$ 21.20	\$ 78,970.00
*NA	PRECONSTRUCTION VIDEO TAPING	L SUM	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 2,310.00
*NA	SANITARY SERVICE TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	2	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 1,240.00
*NA	SELECT GRANULAR BACKFILL, COMPACTED	CU YD	35	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 2,030.00
*NA	SPRINKLER DAMAGE ALLOWANCE	DOLLAR	2,000	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,000.00
*NA	STRUCTURES TO BE ADJUSTED (SPECIAL)	EACH	5	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 615.00	\$ 3,075.00
*NA	SUBSURFACE DRAIN CLEANOUT W/ NDS 6" ROUND ATRIUM GRATE	EACH	8	\$ 750.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 1,480.00
*NA	TENSAR GEOGRID	SQ YD	1,575	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,875.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,875.00
*NA	WOOD FENCE REMOVAL	FOOT	40	\$ 10.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 320.00
*NA	WOOD WALL REMOVAL	FOOT	55	\$ 10.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 1,760.00
02 41 53/01	DEMOLITION OF EXISTING STATION	L SUM	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
03 30 00/01	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAD AND FOUNDATION	L SUM	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 7,800.00
03 41 00/01	PUMP STATION WET WELL & FLAT SLAB TOP	LSUM	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 43,200.00	\$ 43,200.00
26 05 19/01	LOW VOLTAGE ELECTRICAL POWER CONDUCTORS AND CABLES	L SUM	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
26 05 26/01	GROUNDING SYSTEM	L SUM	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00
26 05 33/01	RACEWAYS AND BOXES FOR ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS	L SUM	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 22,400.00
26 27 16/01	PUMP CABLE JUNCTION BOX	EACH	1	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,660.00	\$ 2,660.00
26 27 16/02	COMED METER FITTING	EACH	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
26 29 20/01	PUMP CONTROLLER	L SUM	1	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 57,000.00
26 36 00/01	MANUAL TRANSFER SWITCH	L SUM	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,560.00	\$ 5,560.00
26 60 00/01	ELECTRIC SERVICE	L SUM	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 8,800.00
33 41 00/01	DIP PUMP DISCHARGE PIPING & FITTINGS	L SUM	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 23,660.00	\$ 23,660.00
33 42 00/01	STORMWATER PUMPS AND ACCESSORIES	L SUM	1	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 56,000.00
					\$ 531,547.50	\$ 728,073.00	

*INDICATES SPECIAL PROVISION

ALTERNATE BID					ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		MARTAM	
CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	COST	UNIT COST	COST	
20100110	TREE REMOVAL (6 TO 15 UNITS DIAMETER)	UNIT	15	\$ 40.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 750.00	
20100210	TREE REMOVAL (OVER 15 UNITS DIAMETER)	UNIT	25	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 2,200.00	
20200100	EARTH EXCAVATION	CU YD	600	\$ 35.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 28,200.00	
20201200	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	CU YD	35	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 1,645.00	
20400800	FURNISHED EXCAVATION	CU YD	10	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 280.00	
25000200	SEEDING, CLASS 2	SQ YD	100	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,400.00	
28000400	PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER	FOOT	300	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,500.00	
28000510	INLET FILTERS	EACH	11	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 188.00	\$ 2,068.00	
*30300001	AGGREGATE SUBGRADE IMPROVEMENT	CU YD	35	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 3,360.00	
35102000	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B 8"	SQ YD	150	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 2,100.00	
35800100	PREPARATION OF BASE	SQ YD	520	\$ 1.50	\$ 780.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,120.00	
35800200	AGGREGATE BASE REPAIR	TON	15	\$ 25.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 1,440.00	
40603080	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50	TON	110	\$ 100.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 181.00	\$ 19,910.00	
40603335	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50	TON	90	\$ 100.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 192.00	\$ 17,280.00	
*42000300	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 8" (HIGH EARLY)	SQ YD	650	\$ 105.00	\$ 68,250.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 63,700.00	
*42000900	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 7" (HIGH EARLY)	SQ YD	65	\$ 90.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 4,940.00	
*42400200	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 5 INCH, SPECIAL (HIGH EARLY)	SQ FT	300	\$ 12.50	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,400.00	
*42400800	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQ FT	32	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 1,152.00	
*44000100	PAVEMENT REMOVAL, 12"	SQ YD	1,000	\$ 17.50	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 19,000.00	
44000164	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 3 3/4"	SQ YD	525	\$ 4.50	\$ 2,362.50	\$ 14.00	\$ 7,350.00	
*44000200	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	100	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 1,900.00	
44000600	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	300	\$ 3.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 600.00	
*44201723	CLASS D PATCHES, 6" (SPECIAL)	SQ YD	20	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 1,880.00	
48203013	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SHOULDERS, 4"	SQ YD	250	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 16,500.00	
*50105220	PIPE CULVERT REMOVAL	FOOT	65	\$ 10.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 910.00	
52200800	SEGMENTAL CONCRETE BLOCK WALL	SQ FT	165	\$ 50.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 9,240.00	
550B0050	STORM SEWERS, TYPE 1, 6" (DUCTILE IRON)	FOOT	30	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 2,220.00	
550B0050	STORM SEWERS, TYPE 1, 12" (DUCTILE IRON)	FOOT	65	\$ 150.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 116.00	\$ 7,540.00	
*55100400	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 10"	FOOT	30	\$ 15.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 330.00	
60103100	PIPE DRAINS, CORRUGATED STEEL 4"	FOOT	20	\$ 15.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 920.00	
60108106	PIPE UNDERDRAINS, TYPE 1, 6" (PERFORATED)	FOOT	850	\$ 20.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 22,100.00	
*60234200	INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 1 FRAME, OPEN LID	EACH	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,310.00	\$ 1,310.00	
*60236200	INLETS, TYPE A, R-4340-A FRAME AND GRATE	EACH	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,480.00	\$ 1,480.00	
*60603800	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT, SPECIAL	FOOT	125	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 4,750.00	
67100100	MOBILIZATION	L SUM	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	
*70100100	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION	L SUM	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	
72000100	SIGN PANEL - TYPE 1	SQ FT	4	\$ 50.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 168.00	
72900100	METAL POST - TYPE A	FOOT	10	\$ 25.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 330.00	
78001110	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4" (YELLOW)	FOOT	750	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,250.00	
*Z0013798	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	L SUM	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	
*Z0018700	DRAINAGE STRUCTURE TO BE REMOVED	EACH	4	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 1,440.00	
*NA	AS-BUILT DRAWINGS	L SUM	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 3,360.00	
*NA	BIORETENTION SOIL MIX	CU YD	110	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 141.00	\$ 15,510.00	
*NA	BIORETENTION PLANTINGS	L SUM	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 19,600.00	\$ 19,600.00	
*NA	EDGE SLOPE ADJUSTMENT (HIGH EARLY)	FOOT	300	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 3,900.00	
*NA	NYOPLAST DRAIN BASIN, 24"	EACH	5	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,460.00	\$ 12,300.00	
*NA	POROUS CONCRETE UNIT PAVERS	SQ FT	3,725	\$ 20.00	\$ 74,500.00	\$ 21.20	\$ 78,970.00	
*NA	PRECONSTRUCTION VIDEO TAPING	L SUM	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 2,310.00	
*NA	SANITARY SERVICE TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	2	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 1,240.00	
*NA	SELECT GRANULAR BACKFILL, COMPACTED	CU YD	135	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 7,830.00	
*NA	SPRINKLER DAMAGE ALLOWANCE	DOLLAR	2,000	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,000.00	
*NA	STRUCTURES TO BE ADJUSTED (SPECIAL)	EACH	5	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 615.00	\$ 3,075.00	
*NA	SUBSURFACE DRAIN CELEANOUT W/ NDS 6" ROUND ATRIUM GRATE	EACH	8	\$ 750.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 1,480.00	
*NA	TENSAR GEOGRID	SQ YD	1,575	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,875.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,875.00	
*NA	WOOD FENCE REMOVAL	FOOT	40	\$ 10.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 320.00	
*NA	WOOD WALL REMOVAL	FOOT	55	\$ 10.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 1,760.00	
02 41 53/01	DEMOLITION OF EXISTING STATION	L SUM	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	
03 30 00/01	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAD AND FOUNDATION	L SUM	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 7,800.00	
03 41 00/01	PUMP STATION WET WELL & FLAT SLAB TOP	LSUM	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 43,200.00	\$ 43,200.00	
26 05 19/01	LOW VOLTAGE ELECTRICAL POWER CONDUCTORS AND CABLES	L SUM	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	
26 05 26/01	GROUNDING SYSTEM	L SUM	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	
26 05 33/01	RACEWAYS AND BOXES FOR ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS	L SUM	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 22,400.00	
26 27 16/01	PUMP CABLE JUNCTION BOX	EACH	1	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,660.00	\$ 2,660.00	
26 27 16/02	COMED METER FITTING	EACH	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	
26 29 20/01	PUMP CONTROLLER	L SUM	1	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 57,000.00	
26 36 00/01	MANUAL TRANSFER SWITCH	L SUM	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,560.00	\$ 5,560.00	
26 60 00/01	ELECTRIC SERVICE	L SUM	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 8,800.00	
33 41 00/01	DIP PUMP DISCHARGE PIPING & FITTINGS	L SUM	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 23,660.00	\$ 23,660.00	
33 42 00/01	STORMWATER PUMPS AND ACCESSORIES	L SUM	1	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 56,000.00	
33 41 00/01	8" FORCEMAIN, PVC SDR 26	FOOT	350	\$ 30.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 24,150.00	
				ALTERNATE BID TOTAL =		\$ 547,047.50	\$ 758,223.00	

*INDICATES SPECIAL PROVISION